
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 20(X

Notice of Award

August l, 2024

MS. ABIGAIL CHRIS C. TRAYVILLA
Prcprietress
TUKURAN TIRE AND BATTERY SUPPLIES
Balogo, East Dist. Sorsogon Ciry

Dear Ms. Trayvilla:

Ciry Mayor
*+

MS. ABIGAIL
Proprietress
TUKURAN TIRE
Balogo, East Dist Sorsogon City

Date: I

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
infom you that the suppl,y & DELIVERY or vlnlous tmrs FoR DIFFERf,NT
GOVERNMENT VEHICLE FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, in the amount of OneHa ted Thiro^Six Thousarrd Nit e Hu\dred pesos & 0100 (? 136,900.00 ) 0rr0, is hereby
awarded to you.

:\ilJ:.*.

S C. TRAYVILLA

BATTERY SUPPLIES BACON rE oFElcE4SU
L

. 4 clTY

CIVJL

AUG 0 7 202{

AUG 0 7 2024

AU6 0 i 2024

LG
ECURJN' IT

BY

LG
t\! oftr;I

a o o oI

Conforme:

An?



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-s6
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 5, 2024

MS. ABIGAIL CHRIS C. TRAYVILLA
Proprietress
TUKURAN TIRE AND BATTERY SUPPLIES
Balogo, East Dist. Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Trayvilla.

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to TUKURAN
TIRE AND BATTERY SUPPLIES that services may commence on the SUppLy &
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TIRES FOR DIFFERENT COVERNMENT VEHICLE FOR
THf, MONTH OF AUGUST , effective immediately.

Very truly yours.

MA. E HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on ol - o{

Name ofthe Representative ofthe idder:
orFr0F-csll

tGU-S6 on ClAuthorized Signatue:

t6 CURITYUNII ctTY t:.,t]t ,c M}frl+clvtlsE

AUG 0 7 202{

-o,e

20AUG 2407

b\:

a,+[E

8*

o oa oT

Please acknowledge receipt and ac.eptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

AUGOTMA

#,



Contract No. 2024- 0989 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

7
,

THIS AGREEMENT made this 2nd day ol August ,2024 between Mi. E3ter E. H.mor
, City Meyor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinaftcr called the " Entity" ) ol thc one part and
ABIGAILCHRIS C. TRAYVILLA Proprieress of TUKURAN TIRES AND BATTERY
SUPPLIES ( hercinaftcr called the "Supplic/' ) ofthe othcr part:

MIEREAS the Entity invited Bids for ce(ain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY &
DELIVERY OF VARIOUS TIRES TOR DIFFERENT GOVERNMENT VEHICLE FOR
THE MONTH OF AUGUST and has accepted a Ilid by thc Supplier for rhe supply of those goods

and senices in the suin One Hundred Thitt!-Slt Thousond Nirre Hundrcd Pesos & 0/100 (?
I 36,900.00 ) Only (hcreinafier called "thc Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

Irl this Ageement words and expressions shall have the stune meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

consfued as integral part ofthis Agreeme[t, ,rz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirem€nts;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Ceneral and Special ConditioN ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibiliry requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

$U, Bid form, including all the documenls/statements contaLred in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.&,

idder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections
the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procudng Entity's bid evaluation;

Security;

PUBUC MARXET oFH8E""
ofAward ofcontract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

i

d.l

ss
\$€\h"

F
rj

c

Q
"l R.

ul.I:

conhact documents that may be required by existing Ia\ds and/or the
Entity concemed in the PBDS. Wirnine bidder asrees that

or information the GPPB

r-.- rt of the lruct.

ideration for lhe sum of One Hundrcd Thit !-Six Thousand Nine Handred
& 0/100 (? 136,9N.00 ) Only or s\tch other sums as may be ascertained,

URAN TIRES AND BATTERY SUPPLIES agrees to viz SUPPLY &
LIVERY OF VARIOUS TIRES FOR DIFFERENT COVERNMENT

AU6 0 7 ?021

Ar-E ol @c

AUG 0 7 2024

LG

'_ YIII|ICI-E F()R TI{E MONTIT ()F AUGUST in uccordancc wirtr lris4rcr/irs Eid.

a O ooT ![

1



4. The Citv Gowmnenl of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WtfN#S whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed h
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wiitten.

MA. HAMOR AEIGAIL C- TRAYVII.I,4

City Mayor

.for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

.fbr:

TUKURAN TIRES AND
BATTERY SUPPLTES

REUBLIC OF TTIE PHILIPPINES
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

)
)
)

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

Xnowrl to me to be the same frersons who executed the forgoing instument aod
aclorcwledged to me thot the same is fiee and voluntary act and deed of the-entiiies which ftey represent
r€spectively.

BEFORE ME lhis day 2024 in the City of Sorsogorf
P.ovincc of Sorsogon. Philippines. personally appcared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA, I.]STIJR E. IIAMOR 948-889-852

This instrument . is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attschments)
including page on which this acknowledgemcnt is wrincn and signed by the partics hereto on thc left
margin ofeach and every page thereofand sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNIJSS day. the year and placc
above \arittljn.

rl"lY.l1l

I;. I havc hercunto

Doc No.
Page No.
Book No
Scries of

Itr tIF {l,t107lrqrl
t()LL l.\) artll

ctrr


